
AbstractProposalFunder

12:11:02
02/21/2022
1

Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period January 22, 2022 Thru February 21, 2022

IT_1115_5

Carla J Fries
FRIESCJ

Awarded
Total

The funding will be used to add green infrastructure for schoolyards in cohort 4 which include
Franklin, Hayes, Hawthorne, Neeskara and Zablocki.

600,000Greener, Healthier Schoolyards, Soaking
up Stormwater

Grant funds will support a diverse library of 300 books from Scholastic at Hampton School.300Meemic Foundation PopIn2Win
(Hampton)

The funds will be used to source and plant trees at Custer Playfield.22,500Arbor Day Foundation - Tree Restoration
and Engagement Events (T.R.E.E.)

US Environmental 
Protection Agency

 Meemic Foundation 

Arbor Day Foundation

622,800

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON 
REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT 
ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE 
OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 6)


